503276947 04/23/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3323565

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OCLARO (NORTH AMERICA), INC.	11/01/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	II-VI INCORPORATED
Street Address:	375 SAXONBURG BOULEVARD
City:	SAXONBURG
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	16056

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14093405

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-988-8500

Email: Igriffith@fenwick.com
Correspondent Name: ANDRE T. KRAMMER
Address Line 1: FENWICK & WEST LLP
Address Line 2: 801 CALIFORNIA STREET

Address Line 4: MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30890-25082/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDRE T. KRAMMER, REG. 63,103
SIGNATURE:	/Andre T. Krammer/
DATE SIGNED:	04/23/2015

Total Attachments: 6

source=25082_US_Assignment_Oclaro_Entities_to_IIVI#page1.tif source=25082_US_Assignment_Oclaro_Entities_to_IIVI#page2.tif source=25082_US_Assignment_Oclaro_Entities_to_IIVI#page3.tif source=25082_US_Assignment_Oclaro_Entities_to_IIVI#page4.tif source=25082_US_Assignment_Oclaro_Entities_to_IIVI#page5.tif

PATENT 503276947 REEL: 035494 FRAME: 0715

 $source = 25082_US_Assignment_Oclaro_Entities_to_IIVI\#page6.tif$

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS INTELLECTUAL **PROPERTY** ASSIGNMENT **AGREEMENT** (this "Agreement") is entered into as of November 1, 2013 by and among Oclaro Technology Limited, Company Number 2298887, a United Kingdom Private Company whose registered address is at Caswell Towcester, Northamptonshire, England NN12 8EQa, Oclaro, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 2560 Junction Avenue, San Jose, CA 95134, Oclaro (North America), Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 2560 Junction Avenue, San Jose, CA 95134 and Oclaro Technology, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 2560 Junction Avenue, San Jose, CA 95134 (collectively or individually "Assignor"), whereby Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to II-VI Incorporated, a Pennsylvania corporation, having a place of business at 375 Saxonburg Boulevard, Saxonburg, Pennsylvania 16056 ("Assignee").

AGREEMENT

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees, the following:
- (a) full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the issued patents and patent applications set out in Exhibit A (and any counterpart patents and patent applications, whether or not set forth in Exhibit A), including without limitation, the inventions and improvements disclosed in such issued patents and patent applications, any letters patent which may issue from such patent applications and all divisionals, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and/or extensions of such patent applications and counterpart patent applications throughout the world; and
- (b) the trademarks set out in <u>Exhibit B</u> (together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such trademarks).
- 2. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Agreement shall be governed by and construed accordance with the laws of England and Wales, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule.
- 3. <u>Successor and Assigns</u>. This Agreement shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Each of the parties hereto shall execute and deliver, at the reasonable request of the other party hereto, such additional documents, instruments, conveyances and assurances and take such further actions as such other party may reasonably request to carry out the provisions hereof and give effect to the transactions contemplated by this Agreement.

SVI-133047v6 1

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

Duly Authorized Representative of Assignors	Date of Signature	
	November 1, 2013	
Jerry Turin	***************************************	
Director and Secretary		
Oclaro Technology Limited		
(Formerly known as Oclaro Technology PLC)		
(Formerly known as Bookham Technology PLC)		
Wilnessed by State Contract Co	N 1 2012	
Address 2560 Journal Pare	November 1, 2013	
San Sove, CA 95134	November 1, 2013	
Jerry Turin		
Chief Financial Officer		
Oclaro, Inc.		
(Formerly known as Bookham, Inc.)		
	November 1, 2013	
Jerry Turin		
CEO, CFO and Secretary		
Oclaro (North America), Inc.		
(Formerly known as Avanex Corporation)		
	November 1, 2013	
Jerry Turik		
Treasurer and Secretary		
Oclaro Technology, Inc.		
(Formerly known as Bookham Technology Inc.)		

[Signature Page to Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement]

Duly Authorized Representative of Assignee

Date of Signature

Vincent D. Mattera, Jr.

Executive Vice President

II-VI Incorporated

10/29/2013

[Signature Page to Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement]

EXHIBIT A

On Amps list and if so how? FORMATTED PATENT NUMBER FORMATTED APPLICATION NUMBER EXPIRY DATE DATE PRIORITY DATE GRANT STATUS COUNTRY MATTER-SUB MATTER TYPE MATTER TYPE TITLE FILE NUMBER

SVI-133047v6

S

